- Re-construction of collapsed Retaining Wall along Madan Laban 

Road and Construction of Approach Road towards Public 
Children's Park at Madan Laban, Shillong (Length = 0.05SKm). 

(ii) Approximate Tender value: - Work Component - Rs 3,56,00,000.00 

Add 5% for Maintenan!r:!r: -Rs 17,80.000.00 

Total : Rs 3,73,80,000.00 

(Rupees Three Crores Seventy Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand) only 

(iii) Nature of works: - (i) Construction of Stepped Retaining Wall (ii) Construction of 
Motorable Covered Channel (iii) Construction of V·Shaped Drain 
(iv) Construction of Srick Wall Fencing with Ornamental Grills 
(v) Construction ofC.C.